TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/07/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacuzzi Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower	
Internal Address:	777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Eljer Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Gatsby Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower	
Internal Address:	777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0518

900071790

City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Jacuzzi Inc.	
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower	
Internal Address:	777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Sundance Spas, Inc.	
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower	
Internal Address:	777 S. Flagler Dr., Suite 1100	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	U.S. Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	Phillips Point-West Tower		
Internal Address:	777 S. Flagler Dr.		
City:	West Palm Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556839	THOSE WHO KNOW BETTER, KNOW ELJER

Registration Number:	1982866	PRIMAVERA			
Registration Number:	1743012	ELJER			
Registration Number:	2325784	DURACORE			
Registration Number:	1931590	BLUE RIDGE			
Registration Number:	1959943	GATSBY			
Registration Number:	2068908				
Registration Number:	2119813	HYDROCARE			
Registration Number:	2192036	IMPERIAL SPAS			
Registration Number:	2197484	TECH			
Registration Number:	805414	JACUZZI			
Registration Number:	807314	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH			
Registration Number:	1241022	JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH			
Registration Number:	1328269	MAGIC TOUCH			
Registration Number:	1329439	BIANCA			
Registration Number:	1329446	MERIDIAN			
Registration Number:	1355195	ESPREE			
Registration Number:	1367491	WATER RAINBOW			
Registration Number:	1392270	CARESSA			
Registration Number:	1424739	SIGNA			
Registration Number:	1437932	VECTRA			
Registration Number:	1441981	MAGNA			
Registration Number:	1469714	AERO			
Registration Number:	1507999	AURA			
Registration Number:	1587635	VANTAGE			
Registration Number:	1555659	QUANTUM			
Registration Number:	1703100	RIVA			
Registration Number:	1715448	ENCHANTE			
Registration Number:	1717864	JACUZZI			
Registration Number:	1727375	RAZZA			
Registration Number:	1766653	CORTINA			
Registration Number:	1796931	ESTE			
Registration Number:	1804328	LUMIERE			
Registration Number:	1823676	PALIO			
Registration Number:	1878316	SABELLA			
Registration Number:	1879185	STEAMPRO			

Registration Number:	1899771	SANTINA
Registration Number:	1899772	ALEXA
Registration Number:	1908334	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	1928030	FESTIVA
Registration Number:	1943791	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	1947025	LUNA
Registration Number:	1952512	ECHO
Registration Number:	1991091	LUXURA
Registration Number:	2040520	FRESCO
Registration Number:	2040551	QUASAR
Registration Number:	2043458	SIENA
Registration Number:	2045871	MERANO
Registration Number:	2047590	CETRA
Registration Number:	2048008	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2092747	MAJORA
Registration Number:	2149702	VERONA
Registration Number:	2222464	PUMP WORKS
Registration Number:	2287293	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	2363361	
Registration Number:	2398432	TYPHOON
Registration Number:	2420397	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN WATER
Registration Number:	1595201	AMEA
Registration Number:	1595199	CIPREA
Registration Number:	1968020	DURATUFF JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH
Registration Number:	1554575	POWERPRO
Registration Number:	1317351	NCA WARRANTY-PLUS
Registration Number:	1203353	SANITARY-DASH
Registration Number:	1203354	S-D
Registration Number:	1846479	DA SCHNOZOLA
Registration Number:	1715456	SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	1717885	SUNZONE
Registration Number:	2279586	USI
Registration Number:	2279650	USI
Registration Number:	1373633	QEST
Registration Number:	2282555	BC SANITAN

REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: oleh.hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaKeeshia Saunders
Signature:	/LS/
Date:	03/15/2007

Total Attachments: 13 source=380342#page1.tif source=380342#page2.tif source=380342#page3.tif source=380342#page4.tif source=380342#page5.tif source=380342#page6.tif source=380342#page7.tif source=380342#page8.tif source=380342#page9.tif source=380342#page10.tif source=380342#page11.tif source=380342#page11.tif source=380342#page13.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Confirmatory Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), Jacuzzi Brands, Inc., the Administrative Agent, and other grantors named therein (such other grantors, together with

Jacuzzi Brands, Inc., the "Grantors").

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to the Grantors, along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Administrative Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: February 7, 2007

Respectfully submitted.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: SOMUNDO KOHN

Title: VICE PROJUDIT

NY1 1678155 3

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

NY1:1678155.3

SCHEDULE A

to

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

(i) Jacuzzi Trademarks and Trade Names

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fixtures, namely bathtubs, bidets, drinking fountains, faucets, fluid control valves, laundry trays, lavatories, receptors, showers, sinks, toilets, urinals, whirlpool baths and whirlpool spas, for residential, commercial and institutional use. Intl. Class 11.	United States	THOSE WHO KNOW BETTER, KNOW ELJER	2,556,839	4/2/02	4/2/12 Section 8 declaration due by 4/2/08
Eljer Manufacturing, Inc.	Goods/Services: Metal Sinks Intl. Class 11	United States	PRIMAVERA	1,982,866	6/25/96	6/25/06 Sect. 8 Declaration due by 6/25/02
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	N.A.	United States	Eljer	1743012	12/29/92	12/29/02
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Goods/Services: Expandable polystyrene and resin lining sold as an integral component of bathtubs	United States	Duracore	2325784	3/7/00	3/7/10
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Blue Ridge	1931590	10/31/95	10/31/05
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Gatsby (Stylized)	1959943	3/5/1996	3/5/2006
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths	United States	Penguin Design	2068908	6/10/97	6/10/07
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Therapeutic spas and hot tubs for the general public.	United States	Hydrocare & Design	2119813	12/9/97	12/9/07
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Portable hot tubs and whirlpool baths.	United States	Imperial Spas & Design	2192036	9/29/98	9/29/08
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Providing information relating to repairs of hottubs and spas via a global computer network.	United States	Tech Check (symbol) Design	2197484	10/20/98	10/20/08

NY1:1678155.3 2

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi & Design	805414	3/15/96	3/15/06
			(Trapezium)			
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	807314	4/19/66	4/19/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Hydromassage Products/Namely, Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Combination Shower and Bathtubs with Hydromassage Units, Spas with Hydromassage Units, Tubs with Hydromassage Units, and Inlets, Pumps and Suction Fittings for Hydromassage Units.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	1241022	6/7/83	6/7/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Electrical On/Off Switches for Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Magic Touch	1328269	4/2/85	4/2/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Bianca	1329439	4/9/85	4/9/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Meridian	1329446	4/9/85	4/9/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the Nature of Heated Pools.	United States	Espree	1355195	8/20/85	8/20/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings/namely, water spouts and parts therefor.	United States	Water Rainbow	1367491	10/29/85	10/29/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs.	United States	Caressa	1392270	5/6/86	5/6/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Signa	1424739	1/13/87	1/13/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	·Vectra	1437932	4/28/87	4/28/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Мадпа	1441981	6/9/87	6/9/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Aero	1469714	12/22/87	12/22/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Aura	1507999	10/11/88	10/11/08

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Powerpro (Stylized)	1554575	9/5/89	9/5/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Whirlpool bath jets. Goods/Services Whirlpool Baths and Spas in the nature of Heated pools.	United States	Vantage	1,587,635	3/20/90	9/20/10
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Quantum	1555659	9/12/89	9/12/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Riva	1703100	7/28/92	7/28/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Enchante (Stylized)	1715448	9/15/92	9/15/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and shower heads.	United States	Jacuzzi	1717864	9/22/92	9/22/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Heated whirlpool baths and spas.	United States	Rana	1727375	10/27/92	10/27/02
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Cortina	1766653	4/20/93	4/20/03 Renewal Pending 2/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bathtubs and whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools.	United States	Este	1796931	10/5/93	10/5/03 Renewal Pending 2/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, faucets and valves.	United States	Lumiere	1804328	11/16/93	11/16/03
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Palio	1823676	2/22/94	2/22/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Sabella	1878316	2/7/95	2/7/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Steam generator for shower use for residential and hotel bathroom installation.	United States	Steampro	1879185	2/14/95	2/14/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Santina	1899771	6/13/95	6/13/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Alexa	1899772	6/13/95	6/13/05

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Essence	1908334	8/1/95	8/1/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Festiva	1928030	10/17/95	10/17/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Capella	1943791	12/26/95	12/26/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths in the nature of heated pools for home and commercial use.	United States	Luna	1947025	1/9/96	1/9/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated tubs for home and commercial use.	United States	Echo	1952512	1/30/96	1/30/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Bonded insulated structural polyurethane plastic foam backing for bathroom shower bath bases, for home and commercial use.	United States	Duratuff And Design	1968020	4/16/96	4/16/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Luxura	1991091	8/6/96	8/6/06
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Fresco	2040520	2/25/97	2/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Quasar	2040551	2/25/97	2/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use,	United States	Siena	2043458	3/11/97	3/11/07

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Merano	2045871	3/18/97	3/18/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Cetra	2047590	3/25/97	3/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Jet pumps for use in hot tubs.	United States	Cyclone	2048008	3/25/97	3/25/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Majora	2092747	9/2/97	9/2/07
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Whirlpool baths and spas in the nature of heated pools, for home and commercial use.	United States	Verona	2149702	4/7/98	4/7/08
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Water pumps for swimming pools and spas; submersible pumps, jet pumps and sump pumps for pumping water and sewage from a sump, well, lake or other body of water, lawn sprinkler pumps, booster pumps for boosting water pressure, utility pumps for drainage and transfer of water and excluding water fountains.	United States	Pump Works	2222464	2/9/99	2/9/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Submersible rotary well pumps for pumping well water to a dwelling.	United States	Hurricane	2287293	10/19/99	10/19/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Water pump assemblies comprising water pumps and motors old as a unit for use in pools, spas, sumps, wells and sprinklers.	United States	Misc. Design (Colors Black And Yellow)	2363361	6/27/00	6/27/10
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Lawn-sprinklers.	United States	Typhoon	2398432	10/24/00	10/24/10
Jacuzzi Inc.	Goods/Services: Water pumping systems and accessories therefor,	United States	The Most Trusted Name In Water	2420397	1/16/01	1/16/11

Local Fatite	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and	0	Trade Marks or	Registration	Date of	
Legal Entity	available)	Country	Trade Names	Number	Reg.	Date of Exp.
	namely, submersible pumps					
	for domestic wells,					1
	farm irrigation,	,	1			
	industry, municipal					
	and commercial use;					(
	jet pumps;		[
	constant pressure					
	water valves;			1		1
	pressurized water					
	storage tanks; water	}				
	softeners and water filters both for					
	residential water		:			
	systems; sump and					
	sewage pumps;					
	centrifugal and utility			1		
	pumps for lawn					
	sprinkler systems,			[]		
	pressure booster			-		
	applications, water					
	recirculation, water			1		
	transfer, irrigation, dewatering, and fire					
	protection]		
	systems; pumps and	1				
	filters for swimming					
	pools and spas.					}
Jacuzzi Inc.	Whirlpool baths &	United States	Amea	1,595,201	05/08/90	05/08/2010
	spas in the nature of					•
	heated pools for					1
	home & commercial					
Jacuzzi Inc.	As for Amea	United States	Ciprea	1,595,199	05/08/90	05/08/2010
Jacuzzi Inc.	As for Amea	United States	DuraTuff and Design	1,968,020	03/08/90	04/16/2006
Jacuzzi Inc.	As for Amea	United States	PowerPro PowerPro	1,554,575	09/05/89	09/05/2009
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	2094	8/11/89	8/11/04
		States(St) AK			0.11.05	
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	100606	N.A.	1/16/11
		States(St) AL		}		
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	107-89	05/10/89	5/10/04
		States(St) AR				
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	27295	04/17/89	04/17/99
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	States(St) AZ	Cundana	005654	2/24/02	204/12
Jacuzzi inc.	N.A.	United States(St) CA	Sundance	095674	2/24/92	2/24/12
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Sunzone	095801	3/5/02	3/5/12
owyddd Hile.	IN.Ch.	States(St) CA	Sunzone	093601	313102	3/3/12
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi	57806	04/26/78	04/26/2008
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(St.)CA]	J., 20, 70	5 20/2000
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool	57876	05/12/78	05/12/2008
		(St.) CA	Bath in Spiral Design			
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi	93340	12/12/90	12/12/2010
		(St.) CA				
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States	Jacuzzi Whirlpool	93341	12/12/90	12/12/2010
T		(St.) CA	Bath in Spiral Design	10.001		
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	19,891,036.25	N.A.	4/17/09
In a second in the second in t	77.4	States(St) CO	 	0		1/25/2
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	7508	N.A.	4/27/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	States(St) CT United	Jacuzzi	199,946,107	8/7/89	8/07/09
DESCRIPTION.	11.7.	States(St) DE	JUCUZZI	199,940,107	0///07	0/0//09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	T/11374	7/10/89	7/10/09
JACUZZI IIIC.			,	1	,, a G/ G /	

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United	Jacuzzi	T/9136	4/28/89	4/28/09
Ionumi lun	N.A.	States(St) GA	T	0.540	N. 4	4/14/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) IA	Jacuzzi	9,549	N.A.	4/14/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) ID	Jacuzzi	12611	N.A.	4/17/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) IL	Jacuzzi	64329	4/18/89	4/18/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) KS	Jacuzzi	11337	N.A.	4/09/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) KY	Jacuzzi	08658	4/18/89	4/18/99
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) LA	Jacuzzi	None	4/18/89	4/16/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MA	Jacuzzi	57,818	9/5/89	9/05/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MA	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	57,819	9/5/89	9/5/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MD	Jacuzzi	149,900,7q	N.A.	8/8/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) ME	Jacu77i	19900025M	N.A.	8/07/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MN	Jacuzzi	14603	4/17/89	4/17/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MO	Jacuzzi	10657	N.A.	8/11/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MS	Jacuzzi	73-0890807	8/7/89	8/6/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) MT	Jacuzzi	15,747	N.A.	8/07/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NC	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	T-8788	5/1/90	5/1/10
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NC	Jacuzzi	T-8350	N.A.	8/11/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NE	Jacuzzi	8976	N.A.	8/09/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NJ	Jacuzzi	8822	N.A.	5/12/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NM	Jacuzzi	TK89081402	N.A.	8/04/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NV	Jacuzzi	VOL22PG987	N.A.	8/26/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) NY	Jacuzzi	R-29240	N.A.	8/29/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) OH	Jacuzzi	TM/12931	8/7/89	8/05/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) OK	Jacuzzi	30,303	N.A.	8/07/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) PA	Jacuzzi	89,551,582	8/7/89	8/05/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) SC	Jacuzzi	8901198	N.A.	8/14/04
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) SD	Jacuzzi	816699	N.A.	8/14/03 Ren.Pending
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) TN	Jacuzzi	1406021	N.A.	8/07/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) TX	Jacuzzi	049320	N.A.	4/19/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) UT	Jacuzzi	038744	N.A.	8/03/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) VA	Jacuzzi	41814	N.A.	8/09/04

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) VT	Jacuzzi	5843	N.A.	8/17/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) WA	Jacuzzi	19145	8/4/89	8/04/05
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) WV	Jacuzzi	1005304	8/7/89	11/09/09
Jacuzzi Inc.	N.A.	United States(St) WY	Jacuzzi	3255,635	N.A.	8/07/09
Jacuzzi UK	Class 11	U.S.	B C Sanitan	1,317,351	05/10/99	05/10/2009
Sanitary - Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.	Goods/Services: Metal Tubing, Rings Mounted About Tubular Products Passing Through Openings in a Wall for Covering the Openings, Slip Nuts and Swivel Nuts for	United States	Sanitary/Dash	1,203,353	8/3/82	8/3/02
Sanitary - Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.	Tubular Products. Goods/Services: Metal Tubing, Rings Mounted About Tubular Products Passing Through Openings in a Wall for Covering the Openings, Slip Nuts and Swivel Nuts for Tubular Products.	United States	SD + design	1,203,354	8/3/82	8/3/02
Sanitary - Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fixtures and fittings in the nature of a metal branch tail piece; namely, a kitchen sink drain with a dishwasher drain connection.	United States	Da Schnozola	1,846,479	7/26/94	7/26/04
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Spas in the nature of pools and tubs.	United States	Sundance	1715456	9/15/92	9/15/12
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Goods/Services: Domestic ozone water purification units for potable water.	United States	Sunzone	1717885	9/22/92	9/22/12
U.S. Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Providing management services for subsidiary companies, namely, accounting services.	United States	USI	2,279,586	9/21/99	9/21/09
U.S. Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Providing management services for subsidiary companies, namely, accounting services.	United States	USI and Design	2,279,650	9/21/99	9/21/09

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Zurn PEX, Inc. (f/k/a United States Brass	Goods/Services: Plumbing items / namely, valves,	United States	Qest	1373633	12/03/85	12/03/05
Corporation)	plastic pipe and tubing, tees, elbows,					
	couplings, adapters, connectors, nipples, ells, and supply tubes.	:				<u>.</u>

RECORDED: 03/15/2007